### Mission of the Montcalm Mental Health Foundation:

To improve the quality of life for persons who receive mental health services in Montcalm County by providing funds and promoting mental wellness in our community.

#### Who is the Foundation?

The Montcalm Mental Health (MMH) Foundation was created in 1988 primarily to raise funds to replace diminishing government support for programs provided by the local community mental health services program (Montcalm Care Network).

The MMH Foundation is governed by a voluntary Board of Directors who have an interest in promoting and supporting mental health services for persons in Montcalm County. Though the primary goal is to raise funds, the Foundation also hopes to increase public awareness of the services available through Montcalm Care Network and to promote mental wellness and recovery in our community.

### Fund Distribution:

The MMH Foundation is a non-profit independent organization which receives no financial support from the government. All funds are distributed locally to persons served by Montcalm Care Network.

### Donations:

There are many ways to give gifts to the MMH Foundation: cash, bequests, real estate, life insurance, retirement plans, etc. Consult your financial planner, attorney, estate planner, or accounting professional to assess what is best for you.

### Why give to the MMH Foundation?

- We are a local organization designed to meet local needs.
- We can help donors create an individual or family legacy.
- We can offer donors public or confidential acknowledgment of gifts.
- We offer tax advantages.
- We accept a variety of assets.

## Yes, I would like to support the Montcalm Mental Health Foundation.

Donor's	
Name:	
Phone #:	
Address:	
City:	
State/Zip:	
Amount of gift: \$	
I would like to	
make my gift	
in memory of:	
I would like to	
make my gift	
in honor of:	

### Please make checks payable to:

Montcalm Mental Health Foundation Your thoughtful support will be acknowledged with a receipt affirming its tax deductibility.

# Montcalm Mental Health Foundation

To make a tax-deductible contribution or for more information, contact:

Montcalm Mental Health Foundation 611 N. State St. Stanton, MI 48888

Phone:

989-831-7568

Email:

<u>info@montcalmcare.net</u>

**W**orks to promote mental wellness and recovery.

Offers opportunity for new and innovation programs.

Responsibly answers the ever growing mental health needs county.

**K**eeps people in our community.

**S**upports existing mental health programs.





